1/70809/2022

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HIL AREAS DEPARTMENT ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR-06

No. HAD. eCF-8414/335

Dated Dispur,the 11th November, 2022

From: Shri Sarat Hazarika

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Hill Areas Dedpartment, Dispur.

To : The Principal Secretary

North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong.

Sub: The tenure of deputation of Smt. Rebecca Lalnunngil Changsan, ACS, as Deputy

Secretary, N.C. Hill Autonomous Council, Haflong.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to forward herewith a copy of letter Memo No.16273/214 dated 15.10.2022 received from the Joint Secretary Personnel (A) Deptt. to extend the tenure of deputation of Smt. Rebecca Lalnunngil Changsan, ACS, as Deputy Secretary, N.C. Hill Autonomous Council, Haflong, for the 3rd year w. e. f. 31.08.2022 to 30.08.2023 in the existing terms and condition of her deputation.

Earlier letter vide No. HAD. eCF-8414 334, dated 08.11.2022 may be treated as cancelled due to inadvertently issued.

This is for favour of kind information.

Yours faithfully,

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Hill Areas Department, Dispur.

Memo No. HAD. eCF-8414/335 -A Copy to:-

Dated Dispur, the 11th November, 2022

- 1. The Joint Secretary, to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel (A) Department, for kind information.
- 2. Smt. Rebecca Lalnungil Changsan, ACS, Deputy Secretary, N. C. Hill Autonomous Council, Haflong, for kind information